
 

 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1629 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022 
 

 

TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME 

 

 

1629.  SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU:  

           SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:  

           DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:  

           SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA: 

 
 

 
 
 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 
 
 

 

(a) the aims and objectives of Textile Technology Development Scheme (TTDS) along with the details 

of its outlay;  
 

(b) whether beneficiaries of PLI eligible for the TTDS and if so, the details thereof;  
 

(c) whether the above scheme is going to replace Amended Upgradation Fund Scheme (ATUFS) which 

ended in March, 2022 and if so, the details thereof; and  
 

(d) whether there is any proposal to extend ATUFS and if not, the reasons therefor?  

 

 

 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 

 

(a) & (b): No such scheme has been approved.  

(c) & (d): There is a proposal under consideration to extend Amended Technology Upgradation 

Fund Scheme (ATUFS). Ministry of Textiles is also engaged with stakeholders for formulation of a new 

scheme for supporting fast development of Textiles and Textiles Machinery Industry.  
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